

27.01.2025
Item No.36
gd/ssd

CO/4123/2024
ANUSREE BOSE
VS
AMBAR MONDAL

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee,
Mr. Sudip Basu,
Mr. P. Biswas
..for the Petitioner.

Since I am not inclined to take up this matter on my personal ground, this matter is released from the list of this Bench.

Petitioner will be at liberty to take appropriate steps in this regard.

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)