

27.03.2025
Item No.3,DL
Court No.19
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction**

C.O. 4123 of 2024
(Assigned)

Anusree Bose
-Vs-
Sri Ambar Mondal

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee,
Mr. Sudip Basu,
Mr. P. Biswas.
.....for the petitioner.

The revisional application since is arising out of a proceeding under the provisions of Guardians and Wards Act, 1890, the petitioner is directed to effect service upon the father of the minor and as well as upon his learned Advocate in the Court below intimating that the matter will be included in the **Supplementary List** on **April 02, 2025** under the heading “**Assigned Matters**”.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)