

S/L 1
03.04.2025
Court No.17
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

CO 4123 of 2024
[Assigned]

Anusree Bose
Vs.
Sri Ambar Mondal

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee
Mr. Sudip Basu

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Surajit Basu
Ms. Jasika Alam

...for the Opposite Party.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner be kept with the record.

It appears from the submissions of the learned counsel for the parties that there exists an element of amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties.

To explore the said possibility, the parties are referred to mediation, and for the said purpose, this Court appoints **Mr. Siddhartha Lahiri**, learned advocate and a trained mediator.

The fees of the Mediator shall be as per schedule; the parties are directed to cooperate with the Mediator.

The Member Secretary, Mediation and Conciliation Committee, High Court, Calcutta shall take appropriate steps to facilitate such mediation.

Matter be included in the **Supplementary List** of **April 21, 2025** with the *Mediation Report*.

To facilitate the mediation, the parties shall not proceed with the pending suit before the Court below.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copies of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)