

21.04.2025
Item No.30, DL
Court No.17
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction**

C.O. 4123 of 2024
(Assigned)

Anusree Bose
-Vs-
Sri Ambar Mondal

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee,
Mr. Sudip Basu,
Mr. Purnankar Biswas.
.....for the petitioner.
Mr. Surajit Basu,
Ms. Jasika Alam.
.....for the opposite party.

Learned Advocates for the parties have been informed this Court that mediation process is still going on.

In view of such position of the matter, hearing of the revisional application is adjourned, let it appear in the **combined Monthly List of May, 2025** under the heading “**Assigned Matters**”.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copies of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)